

## Trelleborg wins "Supplier of the Year" award at the 2018 AGCO China Supplier Day

Trelleborg Wheel Systems in China won the "Supplier of the Year" award at the 2018 AGCO China Supplier Day, which was held in Sanya, Hainan, on 24 October 2018.

Paolo Pompei, President of Trelleborg Wheel Systems, commented, "The Supplier of the Year award is the highest recognition from AGCO China, and it's a great honour for our China team. We will continuously drive and deliver innovative and high-quality solutions together with our strategic partner, AGCO. In March 2018, we received the Partner Award from AGCO EAME for exceeding AGCO's performance standards and for serving as a world-class benchmark for leadership in innovation worldwide."

Alistair McLelland, Global Vice President and Managing Director at AGCO China, stated, "Our AGCO vision is to provide 'high-tech solutions for farmers feeding the world', and our mission is to achieve 'profitable growth through superior customer service, innovation, quality and commitment'. We aim to attain extraordinary results together with our valuable supplier. That's why the year's theme is: We aspire to ideal partnerships."

"AGCO Changzhou has been tremendously successful with the Global Series tractors – produced in China – which are considered premium products with advanced features by farmers in North America, Europe, the Far East, Africa and beyond," added Wenrong Fang, AGCO Changzhou Manufacturing Director.

Stefano Bettinelli, Global OE Sales Director of Trelleborg agricultural tires, concluded, "Having received the prestigious AGCO Supplier of the Year Award is a great demonstration of Trelleborg being recognized by the AGCO group of ideal partnerships, and it will encourage Trelleborg Wheel Systems to push forward."

## -ENDS-

For **press releases** from Trelleborg Wheel Systems visit the Press Room at <a href="https://www.trelleborg.com/wheels">www.trelleborg.com/wheels</a>. For more **images** visit the image bank at <a href="https://www.trelleborg.com/wheels">www.trelleborg.com/wheels</a>

For more information or high-resolution pictures, please contact:

Alex Zhou, Marketing Manager Assistant

Tel: +86-186-1004-8768



Email: alex.zhou@trelleborg.com

For press releases from the whole of **Trelleborg Group**, visit the Trelleborg Media Center. The Products and Solutions section allows you to select news by industry. **Go to www.trelleborg.com/news** where you can also subscribe to our newsletter.

## Company and profile of the Trelleborg group:

**Trelleborg Wheel Systems** is a leading global supplier of tires and complete wheels for agricultural and forestry machines, materials handling, construction vehicles, motorcycles, bicycle and other specialty segments. It offers highly specialized solutions to create added value for customers and is partner of the leading Original Equipment Manufacturers. Its manufacturing facilities are located in Italy, Latvia, Brazil, the Czech Republic, Serbia, Slovenia, China, Sri Lanka, Sweden and the U.S. www.trelleborg.com/wheels

**Trelleborg** is a world leader in engineered polymer solutions that seal, damp and protect critical applications in demanding environments. Its innovative solutions accelerate performance for customers in a sustainable way. The Trelleborg Group has annual sales of about SEK 32 billion (EUR 3.28 billion, USD 3.69 billion) and operations in about 50 countries. The Group comprises five business areas: Trelleborg Coated Systems, Trelleborg Industrial Solutions, Trelleborg Offshore & Construction, Trelleborg Sealing Solutions and Trelleborg Wheel Systems. The Trelleborg share has been listed on the Stock Exchange since 1964 and is listed on Nasdaq Stockholm, Large Cap. <a href="www.trelleborg.com">www.trelleborg.com</a>